

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata  
GR 211 of 2022  
CIS 2110 of 2022  
Order No-16 Dated 29.08.2025*

*Today is fixed for evidence B/C.*

*Sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.*

*No witness is present.*

*To : 02.12.2025 for evidence B/C.*

*Issue summons upon PRW-1 and 2.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.*